

TITLE: SDDC Translog		Page 01 of 01		P R O G R A M 7 7 - S									
TERM: OCT. 1, 2005 thru SEPT. 30, 2006		B A S I S O F A W A R D		A J I M A G E S		B R E N N E R P R I N T I N G		C E N V E O		C O L O R Q L L C		G R A Y G R A P H I C S	
DEPT OF THE ARMY		Union, New Jersey		San Antonio, Texas		Jacksonville, Illinois		Dayton, Ohio		Capitol Heights, MD		PROGRAM 77-S	
PROGRAM 77-S		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:													
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per page-----	660	5.00	3,300.00	7.50	4,950.00	7.95	5,247.00	10.00	6,600.00	5.00	3,300.00	
(b)	System Timework.....per hour-----	1	25.00	25.00	125.00	125.00	120.00	120.00	80.00	80.00	85.00	85.00	
II. PRINTING & BINDING:													
(a)	Printing in four-color process plus one add'l pantone ink color. . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	132	101.20	13,358.40	59.00	7,788.00	62.80	8,289.60	77.50	10,230.00	150.00	19,800.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	775	12.55	9,726.25	12.00	9,300.00	20.45	15,848.75	11.95	9,261.25	12.50	9,687.50	
III. PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:													
1. Bulk Shipments -													
(a)	Packing and sealing shipping containers... per container-----	40	2.50	100.00	2.25	90.00	1.47	58.80	1.05	42.00	1.50	60.00	
2. Mailed Shipments -													
(a)	Addressing single copies (self-mailers).. per copy-----	4160	0.12	499.20	0.035	145.60	0.19	790.40	0.26	1,081.60	0.20	832.00	
(b)	Single/Multiple copies in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves).....per envelope-----	760	0.35	266.00	0.25	190.00	0.38	288.80	0.45	342.00	0.65	494.00	
(c)	Quantities over 200 leaves, up to 12-lbs., (max. 14-lbs.).....per bag/bundle-----	250	1.35	337.50	1.75	437.50	1.41	352.50	1.00	250.00	1.25	312.50	
(d)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 24-lbs., (max. 27-lbs.).....per bundle/container-----	6	1.50	9.00	1.75	10.50	1.99	11.94	1.05	6.30	1.50	9.00	
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:													
(a)	Per Disk-----	3	15.00	45.00	100.00	300.00	98.00	294.00	80.00	240.00	100.00	300.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$27,666.35		\$23,336.60		\$31,301.79		\$28,133.15		\$34,880.00	
DISCOUNT			0.00%	\$0.00	0.50%	\$116.68	1.00%	\$313.02	5.00%	\$1,406.66	1.00%	\$348.80	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$27,666.35		\$23,219.92		\$30,988.77		\$26,726.49		\$34,531.20	
AWARDED													
TITLE: SDDC Translog		Page 01 of 01		P R O G R A M 7 7 - S									
TERM: OCT. 1, 2005 thru SEPT. 30, 2006		B A S I S O F A W A R D		I N T E L L I G E N C E R P R T G .		I P I G R A P H I C S		N I A G A R A P R I N T I N G		Y O R K G R A P H I C		C U R R E N T C O N T R A C T O R :	
DEPT OF THE ARMY		Lancaster, PA		Upper Marlboro, MD		Niagara Falls, NY		York, Pennsylvania		YORK GRAPHIC		YORK GRAPHIC	
PROGRAM 77-S		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:													
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per page-----	660	10.00	6,600.00	8.00	5,280.00	10.00	6,600.00	10.00	6,600.00	10.00	6,600.00	
(b)	System Timework.....per hour-----	1	100.00	100.00	120.00	120.00	90.00	90.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	
II. PRINTING & BINDING:													
(a)	Printing in four-color process plus one add'l pantone ink color. . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	132	81.00	10,692.00	115.00	15,180.00	115.00	15,180.00	114.00	15,048.00	117.00	15,444.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	775	16.83	13,043.25	12.00	9,300.00	13.29	10,299.75	11.50	8,912.50	12.03	9,323.25	
III. PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:													
1. Bulk Shipments -													
(a)	Packing and sealing shipping containers... per container-----	40	1.50	60.00	3.00	120.00	2.00	80.00	3.00	120.00	3.00	120.00	
2. Mailed Shipments -													
(a)	Addressing single copies (self-mailers).. per copy-----	4160	0.20	832.00	0.16	665.60	0.22	915.20	0.18	748.80	0.18	748.80	
(b)	Single/Multiple copies in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves).....per envelope-----	760	0.50	380.00	0.30	228.00	0.45	342.00	0.35	266.00	0.35	266.00	
(c)	Quantities over 200 leaves, up to 12-lbs., (max. 14-lbs.).....per bag/bundle-----	250	1.00	250.00	1.00	250.00	1.15	287.50	1.62	405.00	1.62	405.00	
(d)	Quantities over 12-lbs., up to 24-lbs., (max. 27-lbs.).....per bundle/container-----	6	2.00	12.00	4.00	24.00	3.00	18.00	2.00	12.00	2.00	12.00	
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:													
(a)	Per Disk-----	3	50.00	150.00	30.00	90.00	20.00	60.00	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$32,119.25		\$31,257.60		\$33,872.45		\$32,337.30		\$33,144.05	
DISCOUNT			0.00%	\$0.00	5.00%	\$1,562.88	5.00%	\$1,693.62	5.00%	\$1,616.87	7.00%	\$2,320.08	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$32,119.25		\$29,694.72		\$32,178.83		\$30,720.43		\$30,823.97	